Bids will be publicly
opened in the presence of the Bidders' designated representatives and anyone who
chooses to attend at the address indicated below. (Local Time)
All Bids must be accompanied by a Bid Security of Birr 40,000.00 (Forty Thousand) for8.
Lot 1, Birr 57,000.00 (Fifty-Seven Thousand) for Lot 2, and for both lots Birr
97,000.00  (Ninety-Seven Thousand) in the form of Unconditional Bank Guarantee or
CPO.
The address(es) referred to above is (are):9.

Afar National Regional State Bureau of Water, Irrigation & Energy Ground Floor,

Room Number-7 Telephone Number: +251338669031/+251338669210

Samara, Ethiopia